
  

    Ref No. E/SW/12 

                Date : 07.06.2024 
 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
 

UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW 

 

 

 

 

Bidding Document 

 

NAME OF WORK 

 

Electrical Wiring work for Hon. V.C Office, Meeting 

Room, Wash Room, Chamber, Rest Room at 

Administrative Building. 

 

Estimated Cost – Rs. 3,94,682.00 

 

 

  



 

Ref No. E/SW/12 
            Date : 07.06.2024 

SECTION – 1  

 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF WORKS  

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS  

UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW  

 

Invitation of Pre-Qualification Technical and Financial BID Electrical Wiring work for Hon. V.C 

Office, Meeting Room, Wash Room, Chamber, Rest Room at Administrative Building. 

 BID Reference: Tender No. 12 

IMPORTANT DATES  

S. No. Particulars Date Time 

01. Published 10.06.2024 03:00 PM 

02. Bid Submission start 10.06.2024 05:00 PM 

03. Bid Submission End 26.06.2024 03:00 PM 

04. Technical Bid Opening 26.06.2024 03:30 PM 

 

 

 

 

Place of Opening of Bid - Office of the Proctor, University of Lucknow. 

 

 

 

 Officer inviting Bids                             Junior Engineer (Incharge) 

                        Department of Work (Electric) 

                              University of Lucknow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 



 

 Ref No. E/SW/12 

 Date : 07.06.2024 
 

fuekZ.k foHkkx] y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky;] y[kuÅA  

fufonk lwpuk ¼fo|qr@12@2024&25½ 
 

 fuekZ.k foHkkx] y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky; }kjk rkfydk esa vafdr dk;Z gsrq foHkkx esa iathd`r 

rFkk funs'kky; fo|qr lqj{kk] m0iz0 'kklu ds dk;kZy; ls fo|qr dk;kZsa ds fy, fuxZr ^d* Js.kh 

ds ykblasl /kkjd QeksZa@Bsdsnkjksa ls fnukad 26-06-2024 dks vijkg~u 3%00 cts rd lhy cUn 

fyQkQs esa fufonk;sa dqyku”kkld dk;kZy; esa j[ksa fufonk ckDl esa vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSA tks 

rn~uqlkj fnukad 26-06-2024 lka;dky 03%30 cts dqykuq”kkld dk;kZy; d{k esa [kksyh tk;sxhA 

ftlls lEcfU/kr fufonk izi= fnukad 25-06-2024 dks lka;dky 5%00 cts rd lgk;d vfHk;Urk 

¼fo|qr½ dk;kZy; ls fdlh Hkh dk;Z fnol esa fu/kkZfjr 'kqYd tekdj izkIr fd;s tk ldrs gSaA mDr 

dk;Z dh fufonk y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky;] y[kuÅ dh osclkbV www.lkouniv.ac.in ij viyksM 

gks x;k gS ftls fnukad 25-06-2024 rd MkmuyksM fd;k tk ldrk gSaA osclkbV ls MkmuyksM 

fd;s x;s fufonk izi= dh o tekur dh /kujkf'k layXu u ik;s tkus dh fLFkfr esa fufonk ij 

fopkj fd;k tkuk lEHko ugha gksxkA fufonk ls lEcfU/kr vko';d tkudkjh v/kksgLrk{kjh ds 

dk;kZy; ls fdlh Hkh dk;Z fnol esa izkIr dh tk ldrh gSA iz'uxr dk;Z dh tekur /kujkf'k 

fufonk ewY; bR;kfn dk fooj.k fuEufyf[kr rkfydk fooj.k esa vafdr gS %& 

 

Ø0 la0 dk;Z dk uke vkx.ku dh 

/kujkf'k ¼:0½ 

tekur dh /kujkf'k 

5% 

fufonk izi= dk ewY; 

¼:0 esa½ 

1- Electrical Wiring work for Hon. V.C Office, 

Meeting Room, Wash Room, Chamber, Rest 

Room at Administrative Building. 

 

:0 3]34]476-00 :0 16]724-00 :0 590-00 ¼th0,l0Vh0 

lfgr½ 

 

fufonk 'krsZ%& 

1- QeZ dh fufonk ds lkFk tekur dh /kujkf'k ,Q0Mh0vkj0 foRr vf/kdkjh] y[kuÅ 

fo'ofo|ky;] y[kuÅ ds uke ls cU/kd gks layXu djuk gksxkA 

2- fufonkvksa ds fcuk fdlh lwpuk ds Lohdkj@vLohdkj djus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj v/kksgLrk{kjh 

esa fufgr gksxk rFkk fufonk ckDl esa fufonk ds lkFk tekur dh /kujkf'k layXu u ik;s 

tkus dh fLFkfr esa lEcfU/kr fufonk ij fopkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA ftl fufonknkrk dh 

fufonk Lohd`r gksxh mls fu/kkZfjr /kujkf'k :0 100-00 ds LVSEi isij ij vuqcU/k djuk 

gksxkA l'krZ fufonk;sa Lohdkj ugha dh tk;sxhA 

3- fdUgha dkj.kksa ls ;fn fufonk Mkyus dh frfFk dks vodk'k ?kksf"kr gks tkrk gS rks ¼mldh 

vxyh frfFk½ vFkkZr~ vxys dk;Z fnol dks ekuh tk;sxhA 

4- fufonknkrk dks viuh fufonk ds lkFk funs'kky;] fo|qr lqj{kk] m0iz 'kklu dk;kZy; ls 

fo|qrh; dk;ksZa ds fy, fuxZr ^^d** Js.kh ds ykblsal /kkjd ds izek.k i= dh Nk;kizfr 

layXu djuh gksxhA 

  Øe’k%&2 

 



5- dk;kZns'k esa nh x;h le;kof/k ds vuqlkj QeZ ;fn dk;Z iw.kZ ugha djrh gS rks mlds fo:) 

fufonk 'krZ vuqlkj dk;Zokgh dh tk;sxhA foyEc dk dkj.k ;fn vkSfpR; iw.kZ ugha gS rks 

v/kksgLrk{kjh dks vf/kdkj gksxk fd og QeZ dks dkyh lwph esa Mkyus ds fy, ekuuh; 

dqyifr egksn; dks izdj.k ls lalqfpr djrs gq,] i= vxzsrj dk;Zokgh gsrq vxzlkfjr djsxsaA 

dkyh lwph esa 'kkfey djus dk leLr vf/kdkj dqyifr egksn; esa fufgr gksxkA 

6- QeZ dks 10% tekur /kujkf'k ns; gksxh ftlesa ls 5% dh tekur /kujkf'k fufonk izi= 

ds lkFk layXu djuh gksxh vkSj vo'ks"k 5% /kujkf'k fufonk Lohd`r gksus dh n'kk esa 

vuqcU/k ds lkFk ns; gksxhA 

7- mi;qZDr dk;Z gsrq fuekZ.k foHkkx] y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky;] y[kuÅ esa iathd`r QeZ gh fufonk 

gsrq vgZ gksxhA 

8- T-4  ¼pfj= izek.k i=½, T-5 ¼gSfl;r izek.k i=½ tks ftykf/kdkjh }kjk fuxZr gksrk gS rFkk 

fufonk ds le; ftldh oS/krk gks] layXu djuk vfuok;Z gSA 

9- T-6 izk:Ik 100 :0 ds LVkEi isij ij QeZ izksijkbVj ds QksVks ds lkFk layXu djuk gksxkA 

10- fufonknkrk }kjk U;wure fuos”k dk v.MjVsfdax nsuk vfuok;Z gSA 

11- fufonknkrk }kjk fufonk esa layXu fd;s x;s lHkh izi=ksa dk “kqf}dj.k “kiFk i= izLrqr 

djuk vfuok;Z gksxkA 

12- QeZ dks dk;Z lekfIr frfFk ls ,d o"kZ rd lkekU; fLFkfr esa vuqj{k.k dk dk;Z djuk 

gksxkA 

13- fufonknkrk }kjk rduhdh ,oa foRrh; fufonk vyx&vyx fyQkQs esa cUn dj iqu% ,d 

cMs+ fyQkQs esa cUn dj tek djuk gksxk ;fn fdlh fufonknkrk dh rduhdh fufonk fdlh 

Hkh dkj.k viw.kZ gksxh rks ,sls fufonknkrk dh foRrh; fufonk ij fopkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA 

14- fufonknkrk }kjk ;fn mldh QeZ ij dk;Z ds lEcU/k esa dksbZ vk{ksi gSA rks mldk lek/kku 

fd;k x;k vFkok ugha Li"V :Ik ls mYys[k djsaA 

15- fufonknkrk ds cSad }kjk dk;Z ds lEcU/k esa yxk;s x;s Mh0Mh0 ,oa ,Q0Mh0vkj0 dk fuxZr 

izek.k i= nsuk vko”;d gksxkA 

 

 

    voj vfHk;URkk ¼izHkkjh½ 

     fuekZ.k foHkkx ¼fo|qr½] 

     y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky;] 

    y[kuÅA 

 

 



 

fuekZ.k foHkkx] y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky;] y[kuÅ 

rduhdh cksyh 

dSVsxjh ------------------------------- 

1- QeZ dk uke ,oa irk %&----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2- QeZ Lokeh dk uke@LFkkbZ irk %&---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3- orZeku irk %&----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

4- oLrq ,oa lsokdj iathdj.k la0 %&----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

5- ftykf/kdkjh }kjk tkjh pfj= izek.k&i= layXu djsaA 

6- ,Q0Mh0vkj0 foRr vf/kdkjh] y[kuÅ fo'ofo|ky;] y[kuÅ ds uke ls ewYk:Ik esa layXu 

djuk vfuok;Z gksxkA 

7- m0iz0 fo|qr lqj{kk funs'kky; }kjk iznRr ^d* Js.kh ds ykblsal izkIr QeZ ,oa ykbZlsal 

uEcj uohuhdj.k dh vof/k ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

8- fufonk 'kqYd :0 590@&Mªk¶V la[;k-------------------------------- fnukad -------------------------- cSad dk uke-

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 'kk[kk --------------------------------------------- 

9- tekur /kujkf'k :Ik;s ------------------------------------- ,Q0Mh0vkj0 la[;k ---------------------------------------------

fnukad -------------------------------------- cSad dk uke -------------------------------------------------------------------- 'kk[kk --------

----------- 

 

vkosnd ds gLrk{kj 

¼vkosnu i= dqy layXudksa lfgr½ 

  



 

                                                 Percentage BoQ    
      
Tender inviting Authority – Junior Engineer (Incharge), Works Department (Electric), University of Lucknow, 

Lucknow. 
      

Name of Work – Electrical Wiring work for Hon. V.C. Office, Meeting Room, Wash Room, Chamber, Rest Room at   

Administrative Building. 
Ref. No.  E/SW/12          Date: 07.06.2024           
Name of 

the 

Bidder   

Sr. No. Detail of Items Qty. Units Rate (Rs) Amount 

(Rs) 

1. Wiring point for light with 1.5sqmm.FRLSH PVC insulated 

copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the 

wall,complete with suitable size copper earth continuity wire 

complete in all respect, as per P.S.No.-131 (C ). 
34 Nos. 643.00 21862.00 

2. Wiring point for wall fan with 1.5sqmm.FRLSH PVC insulated 

copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the 

wall,complete with suitable size copper earth continuity wire 

complete in all respect, as per P.S.No.-131 (C ). 
04 Nos. 643.00 2572.00 

3. Wiring point for plug with 1.5sqmm.FRLSH PVC insulated 

copper conductor cable in PVC conduit pipe concealed in the 

wall,complete with suitable size copper earth continuity wire 

complete in all respect, as per P.S.No.-134 (C ). 

12 Nos. 335.00 4020.00 

4. S/F of power plug with 15A/250 Volt flush type switch and 

socket in suitable size box, as per P.S. No. - 1139. 
06 Nos. 340.00 2040.00 

5. S/F steel enclosure /surface with 20 Amp. Earth metal clad 

scraping earth Plug and socket (A.C. Box) as per P.S. No.-1031 

CAT-B. 
04 Nos. 1110.00 4440.00 

6. Add for light/fan points with modular type switch in place of 

piano type switch, as per P.S. No-187 (A). 
38 Nos. 44.00 1672.00 

7. Add for Plug points with modular type switch in place of piano 

type switch, as per P.S. No-187 (C). 
12 Nos. 83.00 996.00 

8. S/Wiring of submain with 2×2.5sqmm. FRLSH  PVC insulated 

copper conductor complete will suitable size copper earth 

continuity wire etc. complete in all respect, as per P.S. No - 1304 

(C ) . 
268 R.mtr. 133.00 35644.00 

9.  S/Wiring of submain with 2×4.0sqmm. FRLSH  PVC insulated 

copper conductor complete will suitable size copper earth 

continuity wire etc. complete in all respect, as per P.S. No. -216 

(C ). 
258 R.mtr. 158.00 40764.00 

10. S/Wiring of submain with 2×6.0 sqmm. FRLSH  PVC insulated 

copper conductor complete will suitable size copper earth 

continuity wire etc. complete in all respect,as per P.S.- No- 217 

(C ) . 
162 R.mtr. 215.00 34830.00 

11. S/Wiring of submain with 4×10 sqmm. FRLSH  PVC insulated 

copper conductor complete will suitable size copper earth 

continuity wire etc. complete in all respect,as per P.S. No. 273 

(C) . 
78 R.mtr. 497.00 38766.00 

12. S/F of G.P. Modular switch box for 12 Module as per P.S. No. 

1152 (A). 
04 Nos. 115.00 460.00 

13. S/F of G.P. Modular switch box for 8 module, as per P.S. No. - 

1152 (E) 
06 Nos. 175.00 1050.00 

14. S/F of G.P. Modular switch box for 6 Module as per P.S. No. 1152 

(D). 
08 Nos. 145.00 1160.00 



15. S/F of Aluminium Surface LED profile light complete in all 

respect, as per M.R.  
32 R.mtr. 984.00 31488.00 

16. S/F of single pole blanking plate in the existing MCB DB 

complete in all respect as per M.R.  
10 Nos. 28.00 280.00 

17. S/F of 125 Amp. 4 pole Isolator HPL/C&S make as per M.R.  01 Nos. 1450.00 1450.00 

18. S/F of 04 ways TPN distribution board with additional metal 

Door without MCB as per P.S. No.-1026 (A) CAT-B. 
01 Nos. 2890.00 2890.00 

19. S/F of 6 to 32 Amp. SPMCB (10KA) C Curve as per P.S. No-1002 

(B) CAT-B. 
12 Nos. 206.00 2472.00 

20. S/Burring of Earthing Electrode T-39 (Hot-Dip-Galvanized) 

length up to 3000mm complete in all respect, as per P.S. 725 (D). 
01 Nos. 12700.00 12700.00 

21. S/Laying of 25 mm × 3 mm G.l. strip from earth electrode 

directly in the ground, complete in all respect, as per P.S. No - 

716 
30 Mtr. 90.00 2700.00 

22. Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 

6 SWG dia G.I. Wire in 15 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode 

including connection with G.I. thimble excavation and re-filling 

as required as per M.R.  
20 Mtr. 236.00 4720.00 

23. S/F of 400 mm wall mounted fan high flow Crompton/Polar 

make, as per M.R. 
04 Nos. 2950.00 11800.00 

24. Supply  of  2'x2' 36 Watt LED Square fitting for Armstrong 

ceiling complete in all respect with 3 year warrantee as per P.S. 

No- 1406 CAT-AA  

08 Nos. 3940.00 31520.00 

25. S/F of 150 Watt LED flood Light luminaires with die cast 

aluminium housing and built with mondatory driver set, 

complete in all respect as per P.S. No.-1454 CAT-AA. 
02 Nos. 9540.00 19080.00 

26. Supply of  recess/Surface mounting round 18 Watt LED down 

lighter complete in all respect with 3 year warrantee  as per P.S. 

No. 1403 CAT - AA. 
14 Nos. 1650.00 23100.00 

 Total in Figures    3,34,476.00 

 GST@18%    60205.68 

 Round off (+)    0.32 

 Grand Total in Figures    3,94,682.00 

 
Quoted Rate in Figures (Exclusive GST) Less % (-)  

 
Quoted Rate in Word (Exclusive GST)   

 

 

 

 

 

 


